
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of State Hospitals 
Coalinga State Hospital 

Last Updated: 04/07/2024

Physical Address 
24511 West Jayne Avenue 
Coalinga, CA 93210 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 5002 
Coalinga, CA 93210 

Public Phone Number 
(559) 935-4305 

Fax 
(559) 935-7147 

For SCO Use Only 
DSHCSHPersonnelTransactions@dsh.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
437 

Staff Services Manager III - HR Director 
Guinn Rosier (559) 935-4061 guinn.rosier@dsh.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager II - Personnel Officer 
Lisa Wiley (559) 935-4266 lisa.wiley@dsh.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager II – Onboarding Manager 
Joseph Tran (559) 935-4391 joseph.tran@dsh.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I - Exams and Hiring 
Rodrick Cherry (559) 935-7222 rodrick.cherry@dsh.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I – Transactions 
Sara Banales (559) 935-4028 sara.banales@dsh.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Beatriz Corley (559) 935-7139 beatriz.corley@dsh.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Dylan Snell (559) 935-7218 dylan.snell@dsh.ca.gov 

AGPA – Benefits, Audits 
Michelle Godinez (559) 935-7337 michelle.godinez@dsh.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay 
Hillery Turner (559) 935-7269 hillery.turner@dsh.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
FMLA Coordinator 
Danielle Koep, SSA (559) 935-1503 danielle.koep@dsh.ca.gov 

Office Technician - Reception Desk 
Jakob Rozar (559) 935-4305 jakob.rozar@dsh.ca.gov 

Office Technician – Laison, A01 check, OPF reviews 
Breanna Spradlin (559) 935-4272 breanna.spradlin@dsh.ca.gov 

Organizational Management/Position Control 
Margarita Macias (559) 935-7269 margarita.macias@dsh.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Ashlea Allen (559) 935-7220 ashlea.allen@dsh.ca.gov 
Angelica Faria (559) 935-7136 angelica.faria@dsh.ca.gov 
Samantha Lopez (559) 935-7137 samantha.garcia@dsh.ca.gov 
Angelica Lowder (559) 935-4088 angelica.lowder@dsh.ca.gov 
Rachel Martin (559) 935-7223 rachel.martin@dsh.ca.gov 
Jane Morales (559) 935-7219 jane.morales@dsh.ca.gov 
Jennifer Ramos (559) 935-7230 jennifer.ramos@dsh.ca.gov 
Julia Rhodes (559) 935-7225 julia.rhodes@dsh.ca.gov 
Anita Rodriguez (559) 935-4087 anita.rodriguez@dsh.ca.gov 
Kay Vierra (559) 935-4365 kay.vierra@dsh.ca.gov 
Dianna Zubiri (559) 935-7270 dianna.zubiri@dsh.ca.gov 
VACANT (559) 935-7224 

Recruitment 
Vanessa Gavina (559) 935-4271 vanessa.gavina@dsh.ca.gov 
Eyamain Orozco (559) 935-4271 eyamain.orozco@dsh.ca.gov 
Brooke Oxborrow (559) 935-4271 brooke.oxborrow@dsh.ca.gov 
Yvonne Vasquez (559) 935-4271 yvonne.vasquez@dsh.ca.gov 

Selection Services 
Erica Bravo, SSA (559) 935-7275 erica.bravo@dsh.ca.gov 
Jessica Flores, AGPA (559) 935-4393 jessica.flores@dsh.ca.gov 
Cassandra Leon, SSA (559) 935-7138 cassandra.leon@dsh.ca.gov 
Natalie Osekowsky (559) 935-6857 natalie.osekowsky@dsh.ca.gov 

Sr Personnel Specialist – AR’s, NDI, SDI 
Alicia Herevia – AR’s (559) 935-7251 alicia.herevia@dsh.ca.gov 
Kylee Peterson (559) 935-7221 kylee.peterson@dsh.ca.gov 
Desirae Skadan (559) 935-7221 desirae.skadan@dsh.ca.gov 

Staff Services Analyst 
Antonio Perez (559) 935-7134 antonio.perez11@dsh.ca.gov 

Workers’ Compensation 
Andrea Montenegro (559) 935-6861 andrea.montenegro@dsh.ca.gov 
Carly Schales (559) 935-7220 carly.schales@dsh.ca.gov 
Laura Sledge (559) 935-7220 laura.sledge@dsh.ca.gov 
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